

ITEM No.	DESCRIPTION-ROADWAY	UNIT	QTY	Quality Enterprises USA, Inc.		Neubert Construction Services, Inc.		Better Roads Inc.		Bonness Inc.		Semper Fi Services, LLC	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
101-1	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 49,390.00	\$ 49,390.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 49,047.00	\$ 49,047.00	\$ 13,144.93	\$ 13,144.93	\$ 25,500.00	\$ 25,500.00
102-1	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	LS	1	\$ 25,382.50	\$ 25,382.50	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 24,651.25	\$ 24,651.25	\$ 16,800.15	\$ 16,800.15	\$ 29,000.00	\$ 29,000.00
102-76	ADV. WARNING ARROW PANELS (2 SIGNS, 45 DAYS EA.)	ED	90	\$ 8.80	\$ 792.00	\$ 10.25	\$ 922.50	\$ 15.75	\$ 1,417.50	\$ 7.84	\$ 705.60	\$ 43.00	\$ 3,870.00
102-99	VARIABLE MESSAGE SIGN (2 SIGNS, 45 DAYS EA.)	ED	90	\$ 22.00	\$ 1,980.00	\$ 33.75	\$ 3,037.50	\$ 26.25	\$ 2,362.50	\$ 26.14	\$ 2,352.60	\$ 24.00	\$ 2,160.00
110-1-1	STANDARD CLEARING & GRUBBING	LS	1	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 13,187.00	\$ 13,187.00	\$ 3,461.96	\$ 3,461.96	\$ 11,510.00	\$ 11,510.00
120-1	EXCAVATION	CY	403	\$ 22.00	\$ 8,866.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 50,375.00	\$ 30.80	\$ 12,412.40	\$ 70.08	\$ 28,242.24	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,612.00
120-6	EMBANKMENT	CY	2,499	\$ 8.80	\$ 21,991.20	\$ 15.25	\$ 38,109.75	\$ 19.75	\$ 49,355.25	\$ 11.80	\$ 29,488.20	\$ 10.85	\$ 27,114.15
121-70	FLOWABLE FILL	CY	53	\$ 110.00	\$ 5,830.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 7,950.00	\$ 93.00	\$ 4,929.00	\$ 188.70	\$ 10,001.10	\$ 185.00	\$ 9,805.00
285-715	OPTIONAL BASE GROUP 15 (9")	SY	1,460	\$ 56.10	\$ 81,906.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 36,500.00	\$ 52.95	\$ 77,307.00	\$ 53.77	\$ 78,504.20	\$ 59.25	\$ 86,505.00
327-70-1	MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT (1" AVG. THICK.)	SY	3,456	\$ 3.30	\$ 11,404.80	\$ 3.00	\$ 10,368.00	\$ 4.40	\$ 15,206.40	\$ 5.14	\$ 17,763.84	\$ 3.99	\$ 13,789.44
334-1-12	SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONCRETE (TRAFFIC B)	TN	491	\$ 113.30	\$ 55,630.30	\$ 225.00	\$ 110,475.00	\$ 112.50	\$ 55,237.50	\$ 122.37	\$ 60,083.67	\$ 126.00	\$ 61,866.00
425-1-47	MODIFY INLET, MANHOLE TYPE P-7 (TOP ONLY)	EA	2	\$ 825.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 3,354.00	\$ 6,708.00	\$ 1,176.08	\$ 2,352.16	\$ 1,432.27	\$ 2,864.54
425-1-361	CURB INLET TYPE P-6	EA	2	\$ 4,262.50	\$ 8,525.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 1,220.00	\$ 2,440.00	\$ 3,225.07	\$ 6,450.14	\$ 4,238.34	\$ 8,476.68
425-1-521	DITCH BOTTOM INLET TYPE C	EA	1	\$ 1,485.00	\$ 1,485.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,213.00	\$ 1,213.00	\$ 1,149.95	\$ 1,149.95	\$ 1,568.68	\$ 1,568.68
425-2-61	MANHOLE TYPE P-8	EA	1	\$ 3,245.00	\$ 3,245.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,934.00	\$ 1,934.00	\$ 1,829.45	\$ 1,829.45	\$ 3,395.98	\$ 3,395.98
425-2-103	MODIFY INLET, MANHOLE TYPE 8 (TOP ONLY)	EA	2	\$ 1,375.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 1,759.00	\$ 3,518.00	\$ 1,683.09	\$ 3,366.18	\$ 1,745.32	\$ 3,490.64
425-5-1	ADJUST SANITARY MANHOLE	EA	2	\$ 385.00	\$ 770.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,127.00	\$ 2,254.00	\$ 1,081.99	\$ 2,163.98	\$ 770.13	\$ 1,540.26
425-6	ADJUST VALVE	EA	3	\$ 192.50	\$ 577.50	\$ 125.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 673.00	\$ 2,019.00	\$ 235.22	\$ 705.66	\$ 465.10	\$ 1,395.30
430-171-123	CONCRETE PIPE CULVERT (15")	LF	276	\$ 44.00	\$ 12,144.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 9,660.00	\$ 30.55	\$ 8,431.80	\$ 28.75	\$ 7,935.00	\$ 71.24	\$ 19,662.24
520-1-10	CURB & GUTTER TYPE "F"	LF	4,714	\$ 15.40	\$ 72,595.60	\$ 9.85	\$ 46,432.90	\$ 11.90	\$ 56,096.60	\$ 9.36	\$ 44,123.04	\$ 11.00	\$ 51,854.00
522-2	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 6" THICK	SY	365	\$ 49.50	\$ 18,067.50	\$ 33.75	\$ 12,318.75	\$ 35.85	\$ 13,085.25	\$ 59.81	\$ 21,830.65	\$ 32.00	\$ 11,680.00
526-1-1	PAVERS, ARCHITECTURAL (ON 6" AGGREGATE)	SF	1,781	\$ 4.84	\$ 8,620.04	\$ 6.00	\$ 10,686.00	\$ 6.25	\$ 11,131.25	\$ 6.67	\$ 11,879.27	\$ 7.10	\$ 12,645.10
575-1-1	SODDING (BAHIA)	SY	7,198	\$ 2.20	\$ 15,835.60	\$ 2.10	\$ 15,115.80	\$ 1.65	\$ 11,876.70	\$ 1.82	\$ 13,100.36	\$ 1.88	\$ 13,532.24
700-40-1	SIGN, SINGLE POST	AS	7	\$ 220.00	\$ 1,540.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 1,890.00	\$ 185.50	\$ 1,298.50	\$ 209.08	\$ 1,463.56	\$ 2,410.00	\$ 16,870.00
700-46-21	RELOCATE EXIST. SIGN, SINGLE POST	AS	3	\$ 218.90	\$ 656.70	\$ 135.00	\$ 405.00	\$ 61.80	\$ 185.40	\$ 104.54	\$ 313.62	\$ 115.00	\$ 345.00
700-48-18	SIGN PANEL	EA	6	\$ 93.50	\$ 561.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 690.00	\$ 185.50	\$ 1,113.00	\$ 88.86	\$ 533.16	\$ 95.00	\$ 570.00
706-3	REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKERS	EA	258	\$ 4.95	\$ 1,277.10	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,548.00	\$ 5.15	\$ 1,328.70	\$ 4.70	\$ 1,212.60	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,290.00
710-29	REFLECTIVE PAINT (ISLAND NOSE)(WHITE)	SY	10	\$ 5.50	\$ 55.00	\$ 6.75	\$ 67.50	\$ 6.70	\$ 67.00	\$ 5.23	\$ 52.30	\$ 23.00	\$ 230.00
711-3	PAVEMENT MESSAGES (THERMOPLASTICS)	EA	9	\$ 104.50	\$ 940.50	\$ 130.00	\$ 1,170.00	\$ 12.35	\$ 111.15	\$ 99.31	\$ 893.79	\$ 145.00	\$ 1,305.00
711-4	DIRECTIONAL ARROW, THERMOPLASTIC	EA	29	\$ 82.50	\$ 2,392.50	\$ 105.00	\$ 3,045.00	\$ 92.70	\$ 2,688.30	\$ 78.41	\$ 2,273.89	\$ 64.00	\$ 1,856.00
711-7	REMOVE EXISTING PAVEMENT MARKINGS	LS	1	\$ 2,970.00	\$ 2,970.00	\$ 3,650.00	\$ 3,650.00	\$ 5,896.00	\$ 5,896.00	\$ 2,822.58	\$ 2,822.58	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00
711-37-61	TRAFFIC STRIPE, SOLID, THERMO. (6" WHITE)	LF	1,452	\$ 0.72	\$ 1,045.44	\$ 0.90	\$ 1,306.80	\$ 0.90	\$ 1,306.80	\$ 0.68	\$ 987.36	\$ 0.77	\$ 1,118.04
711-37-81	TRAFFIC STRIPE, SOLID, THERMO. (8" WHITE)	LF	1,046	\$ 1.05	\$ 1,098.30	\$ 1.30	\$ 1,359.80	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,046.00	\$ 0.99	\$ 1,035.54	\$ 1.35	\$ 1,412.10
711-37-121	TRAFFIC STRIPE, SOLID, THERMO. (12" WHITE)	LF	537	\$ 2.48	\$ 1,331.76	\$ 3.05	\$ 1,637.85	\$ 2.45	\$ 1,315.65	\$ 2.35	\$ 1,261.95	\$ 2.01	\$ 1,079.37
711-37-181	TRAFFIC STRIPE, SOLID, THERMO. (18" WHITE)	LF	205	\$ 3.58	\$ 733.90	\$ 4.40	\$ 902.00	\$ 3.30	\$ 676.50	\$ 3.40	\$ 697.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 615.00
711-37-241	TRAFFIC STRIPE, SOLID, THERMO. (24" WHITE)	LF	61	\$ 4.68	\$ 285.48	\$ 5.75	\$ 350.75	\$ 4.95	\$ 301.95	\$ 4.44	\$ 270.84	\$ 4.50	\$ 274.50
711-38-61	TRAFFIC STRIPE, SOLID, THERMO. (6" YELLOW)	LF	6,951	\$ 0.72	\$ 5,004.72	\$ 0.90	\$ 6,255.90	\$ 0.90	\$ 6,255.90	\$ 0.68	\$ 4,726.68	\$ 0.80	\$ 5,560.80
711-38-181	TRAFFIC STRIPE, SOLID, THERMO. (18" YELLOW)	LF	400	\$ 3.58	\$ 1,432.00	\$ 0.90	\$ 360.00	\$ 3.30	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 3.40	\$ 1,360.00	\$ 3.10	\$ 1,240.00

ITEM No.	DESCRIPTION-ROADWAY	UNIT	QTY	Quality Enterprises USA, Inc.		Neubert Construction Services, Inc.		Better Roads Inc.		Bonness Inc.		Semper Fi Services, LLC	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
715-14-12	LIGHTING PULL BOX	EA	3	\$ 660.00	\$ 1,980.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 443.00	\$ 1,329.00	\$ 543.61	\$ 1,630.83	\$ 450.00	\$ 1,350.00
715-44-34	LIGHT POLE, ALUMINUM (RELOCATE)	EA	1	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,689.00	\$ 1,689.00	\$ 2,414.88	\$ 2,414.88	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 4,250.00
737-70-1	UTILITY LOCATE	EA	10	\$ 165.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 191.50	\$ 1,915.00	\$ 261.35	\$ 2,613.50	\$ 425.00	\$ 4,250.00
SUB-TOTAL, ROADWAY:					\$ 442,642.44		\$ 447,514.80		\$ 455,664.25		\$ 403,998.41		\$ 452,953.06

555-1-1	DIRECTIONAL BORE, LESS THAN 6"	LF	1,268	\$28.60	\$ 36,264.80	\$ 28.25	\$ 35,821.00	\$ 14.10	\$ 17,878.80	\$ 16.73	\$ 21,213.64	\$ 34.58	\$ 43,847.44
1050-11212	UTILITY PIPE, F & I, PVC, CASING/CONDUIT, 2"-4.9"	LF	732	\$2.48	\$ 1,815.36	\$ 9.35	\$ 6,844.20	\$ 1.50	\$ 1,098.00	\$ 2.84	\$ 2,078.88	\$ 2.99	\$ 2,188.68
0635-1-11	PULL & JUNCTION BOXES, F & I, PULL BOX	EA	15	\$627.00	\$ 9,405.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 217.00	\$ 3,255.00	\$ 604.18	\$ 9,062.70	\$ 635.73	\$ 9,535.95
590-70	IRRIGATION	LS	1	\$5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 10,600.00	\$ 10,600.00	\$ 13,643.00	\$ 13,643.00	\$ 8,875.45	\$ 8,875.45	\$ 9,339.00	\$ 9,339.00
SUB-TOTAL, IRRIGATION:					\$ 52,985.16		\$59,265.20		\$35,874.80		\$41,230.67		\$64,911.07
TOTAL BID:					\$ 495,627.60		\$506,780.00		\$491,539.05		\$445,229.08		\$517,864.13

ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE

ITEM No.	DESCRIPTION-ROADWAY	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
101-1	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 49,390.00	\$ 49,390.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 49,047.00	\$ 49,047.00	\$ 16,981.94	\$ 16,981.94	\$ 32,066.00	\$ 32,066.00
102-1	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	LS	1	\$ 26,345.00	\$ 26,345.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 25,661.00	\$ 25,661.00	\$ 16,799.34	\$ 16,799.34	\$ 29,500.00	\$ 29,500.00
102-76	ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANELS (2 SIGNS, 45 DAYS EA.	ED	90	\$ 8.80	\$ 792.00	\$ 10.25	\$ 922.50	\$ 15.75	\$ 1,417.50	\$ 7.84	\$ 705.60	\$ 5.00	\$ 450.00
102-99	VARIABLE MESSAGE SIGN (TWO SIGNS, 45 DAYS EACH)	ED	90	\$ 22.00	\$ 1,980.00	\$ 33.75	\$ 3,037.50	\$ 26.25	\$ 2,362.50	\$ 26.13	\$ 2,351.70	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,800.00
110-1-1	STANDARD CLEARING & GRUBBING	LS	1	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 21,236.00	\$ 21,236.00	\$ 3,461.75	\$ 3,461.75	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00
120-1	EXCAVATION	CY	645	\$ 22.00	\$ 14,190.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 80,625.00	\$ 25.45	\$ 16,415.25	\$ 49.01	\$ 31,611.45	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,580.00
120-6	EMBANKMENT	CY	2,685	\$ 8.80	\$ 23,628.00	\$ 15.25	\$ 40,946.25	\$ 19.45	\$ 52,223.25	\$ 11.80	\$ 31,683.00	\$ 10.85	\$ 29,132.25
121-70	FLOWABLE FILL	CY	53	\$ 110.00	\$ 5,830.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 93.00	\$ 4,929.00	\$ 188.70	\$ 10,001.10	\$ 185.00	\$ 9,805.00
285-715	OPTIONAL BASE GROUP 15 (9")	SY	1,854	\$ 56.10	\$ 104,009.40	\$ 16.50	\$ 30,591.00	\$ 52.85	\$ 97,983.90	\$ 53.62	\$ 99,411.48	\$ 59.25	\$ 109,849.50
327-70-1	MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT (1" AVG. THICK.)	SY	3,456	\$ 3.30	\$ 11,404.80	\$ 3.00	\$ 10,368.00	\$ 4.40	\$ 15,206.40	\$ 5.14	\$ 17,763.84	\$ 3.99	\$ 13,789.44
334-1-12	SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONCRETE (TRAFFIC B)	TN	556	\$ 113.30	\$ 62,994.80	\$ 225.00	\$ 125,100.00	\$ 109.50	\$ 60,882.00	\$ 121.86	\$ 67,754.16	\$ 126.00	\$ 70,056.00
425-1-47	MODIFY INLET, MANHOLE TYPE P-7 (TOP ONLY)	EA	2	\$ 825.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 1,220.00	\$ 2,440.00	\$ 1,176.06	\$ 2,352.12	\$ 1,432.27	\$ 2,864.54
425-1-361	CURB INLET TYPE P-6	EA	2	\$ 4,262.50	\$ 8,525.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 3,354.00	\$ 6,708.00	\$ 3,225.03	\$ 6,450.06	\$ 4,238.34	\$ 8,476.68
425-1-521	DITCH BOTTOM INLET TYPE C	EA	1	\$ 1,540.00	\$ 1,540.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,213.00	\$ 1,213.00	\$ 1,149.93	\$ 1,149.93	\$ 1,568.68	\$ 1,568.68
425-2-61	MANHOLE TYPE P-8	EA	1	\$ 3,245.00	\$ 3,245.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,934.00	\$ 1,934.00	\$ 1,829.43	\$ 1,829.43	\$ 3,395.98	\$ 3,395.98
425-2-103	MODIFY INLET, MANHOLE TYPE 8 (TOP ONLY)	EA	2	\$ 1,375.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 1,759.00	\$ 3,518.00	\$ 1,683.08	\$ 3,366.16	\$ 1,745.32	\$ 3,490.64
425-5-1	ADJUST SANITARY MANHOLE	EA	2	\$ 385.00	\$ 770.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,127.00	\$ 2,254.00	\$ 1,081.98	\$ 2,163.96	\$ 770.13	\$ 1,540.26
425-6	ADJUST VALVE	EA	3	\$ 192.50	\$ 577.50	\$ 125.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 673.00	\$ 2,019.00	\$ 235.21	\$ 705.63	\$ 465.10	\$ 1,395.30
430-171-123	CONCRETE PIPE CULVERT (15")	LF	276	\$ 38.50	\$ 10,626.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 9,660.00	\$ 30.55	\$ 8,431.80	\$ 28.75	\$ 7,935.00	\$ 71.24	\$ 19,662.24
520-1-10	CURB & GUTTER TYPE "F"	LF	7,801	\$ 15.40	\$ 120,135.40	\$ 9.85	\$ 76,839.85	\$ 11.85	\$ 92,441.85	\$ 9.36	\$ 73,017.36	\$ 11.00	\$ 85,811.00
522-2	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 6" THICK	SY	370	\$ 49.50	\$ 18,315.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 12,950.00	\$ 35.85	\$ 13,264.50	\$ 59.81	\$ 22,129.70	\$ 32.00	\$ 11,840.00
526-1-1	PAVERS, ARCHITECTURAL (ON 6" AGGREGATE)	SF	1,781	\$ 4.84	\$ 8,620.04	\$ 6.00	\$ 10,686.00	\$ 6.25	\$ 11,131.25	\$ 6.67	\$ 11,879.27	\$ 9.40	\$ 16,741.40
575-1-1	SODDING (BAHIA)	SY	7,755	\$ 2.20	\$ 17,061.00	\$ 2.10	\$ 16,285.50	\$ 1.65	\$ 12,795.75	\$ 1.82	\$ 14,114.10	\$ 1.88	\$ 14,579.40

ITEM No.	DESCRIPTION-ROADWAY	UNIT	QTY	Quality Enterprises USA, Inc.		Neubert Construction Services, Inc.		Better Roads Inc.		Bonness Inc.		Semper Fi Services, LLC	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
700-40-1	SIGN, SINGLE POST	AS	7	\$ 275.00	\$ 1,925.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 1,890.00	\$ 185.50	\$ 1,298.50	\$ 209.08	\$ 1,463.56	\$ 220.00	\$ 1,540.00
700-46-21	RELOCATE EXIST. SIGN, SINGLE POST	AS	3	\$ 110.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 405.00	\$ 61.80	\$ 185.40	\$ 104.54	\$ 313.62	\$ 115.00	\$ 345.00
700-48-18	SIGN PANEL	EA	6	\$ 93.50	\$ 561.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 690.00	\$ 185.50	\$ 1,113.00	\$ 88.86	\$ 533.16	\$ 99.00	\$ 594.00
706-3	REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKERS	EA	294	\$ 4.95	\$ 1,455.30	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,764.00	\$ 5.15	\$ 1,514.10	\$ 4.70	\$ 1,381.80	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,470.00
710-29	REFLECTIVE PAINT (ISLAND NOSE)(WHITE)	SY	11	\$ 5.50	\$ 60.50	\$ 6.75	\$ 74.25	\$ 6.70	\$ 73.70	\$ 5.23	\$ 57.53	\$ 21.00	\$ 231.00
711-3	PAVEMENT MESSAGES (THERMOPLASTICS)	EA	9	\$ 104.50	\$ 940.50	\$ 130.00	\$ 1,170.00	\$ 12.35	\$ 111.15	\$ 99.31	\$ 893.79	\$ 140.00	\$ 1,260.00
711-4	DIRECTIONAL ARROW, THERMOPLASTIC	EA	37	\$ 82.50	\$ 3,052.50	\$ 105.00	\$ 3,885.00	\$ 92.70	\$ 3,429.90	\$ 78.40	\$ 2,900.80	\$ 61.00	\$ 2,257.00
711-7	REMOVE EXISTING PAVEMENT MARKINGS	LS	1	\$ 2,970.00	\$ 2,970.00	\$ 3,650.00	\$ 3,650.00	\$ 5,896.00	\$ 5,896.00	\$ 2,822.56	\$ 2,822.56	\$ 3,950.00	\$ 3,950.00
711-37-61	TRAFFIC STRIPE, SOLID, THERMO. (6" WHITE)	LF	2,123	\$ 0.72	\$ 1,528.56	\$ 0.90	\$ 1,910.70	\$ 0.90	\$ 1,910.70	\$ 0.68	\$ 1,443.64	\$ 0.81	\$ 1,719.63
711-37-81	TRAFFIC STRIPE, SOLID, THERMO. (8" WHITE)	LF	1,046	\$ 1.05	\$ 1,098.30	\$ 1.30	\$ 1,359.80	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,046.00	\$ 0.99	\$ 1,035.54	\$ 1.35	\$ 1,412.10
711-37-121	TRAFFIC STRIPE, SOLID, THERMO. (12" WHITE)	LF	537	\$ 2.48	\$ 1,331.76	\$ 3.05	\$ 1,637.85	\$ 2.45	\$ 1,315.65	\$ 2.35	\$ 1,261.95	\$ 1.95	\$ 1,047.15
711-37-181	TRAFFIC STRIPE, SOLID, THERMO. (18" WHITE)	LF	205	\$ 3.58	\$ 733.90	\$ 4.40	\$ 902.00	\$ 3.30	\$ 676.50	\$ 3.40	\$ 697.00	\$ 2.85	\$ 584.25
711-37-241	TRAFFIC STRIPE, SOLID, THERMO. (24" WHITE)	LF	61	\$ 4.68	\$ 285.48	\$ 5.75	\$ 350.75	\$ 4.95	\$ 301.95	\$ 4.44	\$ 270.84	\$ 4.80	\$ 292.80
711-38-61	TRAFFIC STRIPE, SOLID, THERMO. (6" YELLOW)	LF	9,650	\$ 0.72	\$ 6,948.00	\$ 0.90	\$ 8,685.00	\$ 0.90	\$ 8,685.00	\$ 0.68	\$ 6,562.00	\$ 0.82	\$ 7,913.00
711-38-181	TRAFFIC STRIPE, SOLID, THERMO. (18" YELLOW)	LF	400	\$ 3.58	\$ 1,432.00	\$ 0.90	\$ 360.00	\$ 3.30	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 3.40	\$ 1,360.00	\$ 3.10	\$ 1,240.00
715-14-12	LIGHTING PULL BOX	EA	3	\$ 660.00	\$ 1,980.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 443.00	\$ 1,329.00	\$ 543.60	\$ 1,630.80	\$ 450.00	\$ 1,350.00
715-44-34	LIGHT POLE, ALUMINUM (RELOCATE)	EA	1	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,689.00	\$ 1,689.00	\$ 2,414.85	\$ 2,414.85	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 4,250.00
737-70-1	UTILITY LOCATE	EA	10	\$ 165.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 191.50	\$ 1,915.00	\$ 261.35	\$ 2,613.50	\$ -	\$ -
SUB-TOTAL ALT. ROADWAY:					\$530,911.74		\$522,970.95		\$539,325.50		\$475,275.02		\$514,350.24

ITEM No.	DESCRIPTION-IRRIGATION MAIN ADJUSTMENTS	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
555-1-1	DIRECTIONAL BORE, LESS THAN 6"	LF	1,268	\$ 28.60	\$ 36,264.80	\$ 28.25	\$ 35,821.00	\$14.10	\$17,878.80	\$ 16.73	\$ 21,213.64	\$ 34.58	\$ 43,847.44
1050-11212	UTILITY PIPE, F & I, PVC, CASING/CONDUIT, 2"-4.9"	LF	732	\$ 2.48	\$ 1,815.36	\$ 9.35	\$ 6,844.20	\$1.50	\$1,098.00	\$ 2.84	\$ 2,078.88	\$ 2.99	\$ 2,188.68
0635-1-11	PULL & JUNCTION BOXES, F & I, PULL BOX	EA	15	\$ 627.00	\$ 9,405.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$217.00	\$3,255.00	\$ 604.17	\$ 9,062.55	\$ 635.73	\$ 9,535.95
590-70	IRRIGATION	LS	1	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 10,600.00	\$ 10,600.00	\$13,643.00	\$13,643.00	\$ 8,875.37	\$ 8,875.37	\$ 9,339.00	\$ 9,339.00
SUB-TOTAL, IRRIGATION:					\$52,985.16		\$59,265.20		\$35,874.80		\$41,230.44		\$64,911.07
TOTAL ALTERNATE BID:					\$583,896.90		\$582,236.15		\$575,200.30		\$516,505.46		\$579,261.31

Addendum #1 Modifications

Local Business	Y	N	Y	Y	N
Material Manufacturers	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y
List of Subcontractors	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y
Statement of Experience of Bidder	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y
Trench Safety Act	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y
Bid Bond	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y
Bidder List	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y
Contractor Licence	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y

Agent: Brenda Brillhart
 Witness: Krislyn Callis